2019-20 Student Distance Learning Survey Results

Summary of 2019-20 Student Distance Learning Survey Results by Board Area

Total Grades 4-12 Grades 4-6

Board Area Enrollment Respondents |% Respondents |Enrollment Respondents |% Respondents
Board Area 1 5,226 434 8% 1,187 155 13%
Board Area 2 4,388 433 10% 1,077 146 14%
Board Area 3 3,799 384 10% 1,410 156 11%
Board Area 4 4,310 271 6% 1,770 111 6%
Board Area 5 4,399 229 5% 1,753 109 6%
Board Area 6 4,071 470 12% 1,090 172 16%
Board Area 7 1,835 141 8% 1,557 126 8%
Not Associated with a Specific Board Area

(Non-Public Schools and Home/Hospital) 201 0 0% 50 0 0%
District 28,229 2,362 8% 9,894 975 10%

Source: SCUSD Student Distance Learning Survey (Gr 4-6), SCUSD Student Distance Learning Survey (Gr 7-12), SCUSD Student Distance Learning Survey (Gr 4-6)-Spanish, SCUSD Student Distance Learning Survey (Gr 7-12)-Spanish

Note: Enroliment as of May 15, 2020. Board area 7 has a significantly lower enrollment than other board areas due to the prevalence of independent charter schools in the board area

Preliminary Report



2019-20 Student Distance Learning Survey Results - Grades 4-12

Board Area (All)
By Ethnicity and Race By Asian Race Category By Program Participation
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Enroliment (N) 28229 140 | 5465 | 3852 | 11469 | 591 | 4790 | 1914 | 201 87 | 1371| 407 | 1651| 96 34 165 433 | 1020 | 4604 | 169 170 | 20614 | 4508
Response Rate 8% 5% 9% 7% 6% 9% 14% | 11% 19% 6% 10% 13% 6% 14% 15% 10% 6% 9% 4% 8% 5% 6% 6%
How much of your day did you spend learning or
completing schoolwork? 2362 7 482 | 269 | 638 55 | 691 | 220 | 38 5 138 | 54 94 13 5) 16 27 92 | 188 13 8 1280 | 287
Q1: A No part of the day (0 hours) 2% | 0% | 2% | 2% 2% 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 20% | 1% | 4% 3% 0% 0% 6% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3%| 2%
Q1: B Alittle bit of the day (less than 1 hour) 12% | 14% | 9% | 10% | 15% | 16% | 12% | 13% | 3% 0% 3% | 15% | 12% | 0% 0% 0% | 19% | 14% | 19%| 15%| 38% 14%| 14%
Q1: C Some of the day (1-2 hours) 46% | 71% | 49% | 40% | 46% | 55% | 44% | 47% | 55% | 80% | 52% | 50% | 40% | 38% | 60% | 75% | 41% | 46% | 47%| 38%| 63%| 46%| 38%
Q1: D Most of the day (3-5 hours) 34% | 14% | 34% | 38% | 33% | 25% | 37% | 30% | 37% | 0% | 39% | 22% | 38% | 62% | 40% | 13% | 30% | 32% | 28%| 31% 0%| 31%| 37%
Q1: E Almost the entire day (6+ hours) 6% | 0% [ 6% | 9% 5% 4% | 6% | 9% | 5% 0% 5% 9% 6% 0% 0% 6% | 11% | 5% 5%| 15% 0% 7% 8%
How often did you need an adult at home to help you with
school assignments? 2362 7 482 | 269 638 55 691 | 220 38 5 138 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 188 13 8 1280 | 287
Q2: A Almost never 55% | 57% | 62% | 52% | 51% | 49% | 56% | 57% | 71% | 60% | 67% | 67% | 52% | 62% | 100% | 50% | 63% | 57% | 44%| 54%| 63% 55%| 35%
Q2: B Afew days (1-2) 27% | 0% | 26% | 26% | 29% | 29% | 26% | 25% | 21% | 20% | 23% | 26% | 31% | 15% 0% 31% | 30% | 30% 34%| 31%| 25% 27%| 27%
Q2: C Some days (3-4) 12% | 29% | 9% | 12% | 13% 18% | 11% | 13% | 5% 20% | 7% 6% 14% | 8% 0% 19% 7% 11% 18% 8% 13% 12%| 16%
Q2: D All 5 days 6% 14% | 3% | 10% 7% 1% 7% 5% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 15% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5% 8% 0% 6%| 21%
How challenging was it for you to use Distance Learning
Tools? (Google Classroom and Zoom) 2362 7 482 | 269 | 638 55 | 691 | 220 38 5 138 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 188 13 8 1280 | 287
Q3: A Not at all challenging 37% | 71% | 38% | 30% | 37% | 18% | 40% | 38% | 45% | 20% | 42% | 37% | 34% | 38% | 40% | 44% | 30% | 35% | 29%| 23%| 25%| 33%| 34%
Q3: B Slightly challenging 33% | 0% | 34% | 35% | 32% | 36% | 35% | 32% | 32% | 20% | 37% | 33% | 31% | 38% | 20% | 31% | 33% | 36% | 30%| 46%| 38%| 32%| 28%
Q3: C Somewhat challenging 17% | 29% | 16% | 16% [ 19% | 25% | 16% | 19% | 13% | 20% | 15% | 15% | 18% | 23% | 40% | 6% | 26% | 15% | 21%| 23%| 38% 19%| 18%
Q3: D Challenging 8% | 0% | 7% | 11% | 8% 18% | 6% | 6% | 5% 0% 6% 7% | 10% | 0% 0% 6% 4% | 10% [ 13% 8% 0% 9%| 11%
Q3: E Extremely challenging 5% | 0% | 5% | 8% 5% 2% | 3% | 5% | 5% | 40% [ 0% 7% 7% 0% 0% | 13% | 7% | 4% 6% 0% 0% 6%| 9%
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By Ethnicity and Race

By Asian Race Category

@

Program Participation
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What were your favorite ways of connecting with your
teachers? Please rank from 1 (least) to 5 (highest) 2362 7 482 | 269 638 55 691 | 220 38 5 138 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 188 13 8 1280 | 287
A Video call
Q4: 1 - Least 24% | 43% | 23% | 36% | 23% | 33% | 18% | 26% | 21% | 80% | 14% | 19% | 29% | 8% | 20% | 38% | 44% | 26% | 30%| 46%| 13%| 29%| 23%
Q4:2 10% | 0% | 10% | 6% 13% | 13% | 11% | 7% | 13% | 0% 7% | 11% | 14% | 23% | 0% 0% | 15% | 9% 13% 0%| 13% 11%| 10%
Q4:3 16% | 29% | 17% | 15% | 14% | 15% | 15% | 19% | 16% | 20% | 18% | 24% | 22% | 15% | 0% | 13% | 7% | 13% | 14% 8%| 13% 16%| 15%
Q4:4 18% | 14% | 18% | 14% | 17% | 13% | 21% | 14% | 16% | 0% | 23% | 17% | 14% | 23% | 40% | 31% | 11% | 16% | 13%| 15%| 25% 16%| 15%
Q4: 5 - Highest 33% | 14% | 31% | 29% | 34% | 27% | 35% | 34% | 34% | 0% | 37% | 30% | 21% | 31% | 40% | 19% | 22% | 36% | 30%| 31%| 38%| 29%| 37%
B Email
Q4: 1 - Least 21% | 29% | 19% | 25% | 22% | 25% | 18% | 23% | 8% 0% | 18% | 20% | 29% | 8% | 20% | 38% | 7% | 18% | 29% 8%| 13%| 23%| 25%
Q4:2 14% | 0% | 13% | 17% | 14% | 13% | 14% | 14% | 16% | 20% | 6% 7% | 17% | 23% | 0% 6% | 15% | 23% | 20% 8%| 25% 16%| 14%
Q4:3 23% | 14% | 22% | 19% | 24% | 16% | 24% | 23% | 11% | 40% | 25% | 30% | 22% | 23% | 0% | 38% | 33% | 14% | 21%| 23%| 63%| 21%| 23%
Q4:4 23% | 29% | 25% | 22% | 21% | 31% | 26% | 20% | 37% | 40% | 31% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 60% | 13% | 26% | 25% | 15%| 23% 0%| 22%| 19%
Q4: 5 - Highest 19% | 29% | 20% | 17% | 19% | 15% | 18% | 20% | 29% | 0% | 20% | 26% | 15% | 31% | 20% | 6% | 19% | 20% | 14%| 38% 0% 18%| 19%
C Phone call
Q4: 1 - Least 52% | 57% | 50% | 57% | 50% | 51% | 49% | 59% | 42% | 60% | 49% | 43% | 57% | 46% | 40% | 31% | 56% | 55% | 45%| 54%| 13%| 52%| 46%
Q4:2 20% | 14% | 22% | 15% | 20% | 18% | 21% | 17% | 21% | 20% | 25% | 24% | 19% | 31% | 40% | 25% | 26% | 16% | 20%| 23%| 25% 18%| 20%
Q4: 3 16% | 14% | 16% | 13% | 14% | 16% | 19% | 15% | 16% | 20% | 17% | 22% | 12% | 15% | 20% | 38% | 11% | 14% | 15%| 15%| 50% 16%| 15%
Q4: 4 8% | 14% | 7% | 7% 10% | 11% | 7% | 4% | 16% | 0% 6% 6% 6% 8% 0% 6% 7% | 9% 14% 0%| 13% 8%| 9%
Q4: 5 - Highest 5% | 0% | 4% | 8% 6% 4% | 4% | 5% | 5% 0% 2% 6% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 5% 6% 8% 0% 6%| 9%
D Text
Q4: 1 - Least 36% | 57% | 31% | 42% | 33% | 27% | 40% | 40% | 26% | 20% | 31% | 22% | 35% | 38% | 0% | 31% | 19% | 37% | 29%| 38%| 13%| 34%| 37%
Q4: 2 16% | 43% | 18% | 12% [ 15% | 7% | 18% | 15% | 11% | 0% | 22% | 20% | 15% | 8% | 40% | 13% | 26% | 15% [ 16% 8%| 38% 14%| 13%
Q4: 3 20% | 0% | 24% | 20% | 18% | 27% | 18% | 18% | 24% | 80% | 28% | 26% | 21% | 23% | 20% | 44% | 30% | 13% | 21% 8% 0% 19%| 18%
Q4:4 15% | 0% | 16% | 11% [ 19% | 18% | 13% | 16% | 21% | 0% [ 12% | 19% | 17% | 23% | 20% | 6% | 11% | 20% | 19%| 15%| 38% 16%| 17%
Q4: 5 - Highest 13% | 0% | 12% | 15% [ 14% | 20% | 11% [ 11% | 18% | 0% 7% | 13% | 12% | 8% | 20% | 6% | 15% | 15% | 16%| 31%| 13% 16%| 15%
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By Ethnicity and Race By Asian Race Category By Program Participation
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E Other
Q4: 1 - Least 60% | 57% | 56% | 65% | 64% | 56% | 58% | 62% | 53% | 60% | 51% | 61% | 59% | 62% | 60% | 75% | 56% | 57% | 62%| 46%| 63% 61%| 63%
Q4:2 7% | 14% | 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 5% 0% 4% 2% 5% 8% 0% 6% 11% | 11% 11% 8% 25% 7% 6%
Q4:3 14% | 14% | 19% | 11% | 13% 9% | 13% | 11% | 18% | 20% | 22% | 19% | 18% | 8% 40% | 19% | 22% | 15% 10% 8% 0% 13%| 11%
Q4:4 8% | 0% | 8% | 7% 8% 11% | 10% | 7% | 16% | 0% 9% 6% | 10% | 23% | 0% 0% 0% | 7% 6%| 15% 0% 7%| 8%
Q4: 5 - Highest 11% | 14% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 18% | 11% | 11% | 8% 20% | 14% | 13% | 9% 0% 0% 0% 11% | 11% 10%| 23%| 13% 11%| 11%
In a regular week, how often did you join a Zoom or virtual
meeting for your classes? 2362 7 482 | 269 638 55 691 | 220 38 5 138 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 188 13 8 1280 | 287
Q5: A Almost never 25% | 71% | 24% | 41% | 26% | 36% | 17% | 25% | 29% | 60% | 14% | 22% | 28% | 23% | 40% | 31% | 52% | 20% | 29%| 23%| 13%| 31%| 26%
Q5: B Afew days (1-2) 37% | 29% | 35% | 31% | 37% | 36% | 41% | 33% | 32% | 40% | 33% | 33% | 40% | 31% | 0% | 44% | 30% | 39% | 32%| 54%| 38%| 34%| 32%
Q5: C Some days (3-4) 22% | 0% | 24% | 16% | 21% | 18% | 23% | 24% | 13% | 0% | 27% | 24% | 23% | 31% | 40% | 19% | 7% | 30% | 22%| 23%| 50%| 20%| 23%
Q5: D All 5 days 16% | 0% | 17% | 12% [ 16% | 9% | 19% | 18% | 26% | 0% | 25% | 20% | 9% | 15% | 20% | 6% | 11% | 11% [ 17% 0% 0% 15%| 19%
How much did you like connecting with your teachers and
your peers on Zoom or other video calls? 2362 7 482 | 269 638 55 691 | 220 38 5 138 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 188 13 8 1280 | 287
Q6: A Not at all 17% | 43% | 13% | 25% | 19% | 20% | 14% | 20% | 18% | 40% | 7% 11% | 16% | 23% 0% 31% | 19% | 11% 16% 8%| 25% 20%( 17%
Q6: B Slightly 16% | 0% | 18% | 17% | 16% | 13% | 15% | 11% | 24% | 40% | 13% | 22% | 17% | 8% 20% | 19% | 22% | 21% 14%| 23% 0% 16%| 14%
Q6: C Somewhat 31% | 29% | 35% | 27% | 30% | 29% | 31% | 31% | 24% | 20% | 42% | 26% | 47% | 38% | 40% | 19% | 33% | 27% | 28%| 31%| 25% 30%| 25%
Q6: D Alot 25% | 29% | 22% | 21% | 24% | 22% | 29% | 26% | 18% 0% | 25% | 28% | 13% | 31% | 40% | 19% | 19% | 23% | 21%| 23%| 25% 21%| 26%
Q6: E It's my favorite 11% | 0% | 12% | 10% | 12% | 16% | 10% | 12% | 16% 0% 13% | 13% | 7% 0% 0% 13% 7% 18% | 20%| 15%| 25% 13%| 17%
In a regular week, how often did you watch recorded
lessons or live lessons via Zoom by your teachers? 2362 7 482 | 269 | 638 55 | 691 | 220 38 5 138 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 188 13 8 1280 | 287
Q7: A Almost never 30% | 29% | 27% | 36% | 28% | 22% | 31% | 36% | 29% | 60% | 25% | 28% | 32% | 23% | 40% | 44% | 19% | 21% | 23%| 23%| 13%| 30%| 32%
Q7: B Afew days (1-2) 32% | 43% | 32% | 32% | 33% | 35% | 32% | 32% | 26% | 0% | 25% | 44% | 29% | 8% | 20% | 13% | 52% | 43% | 35%| 23%| 63%| 34%| 30%
Q7: C Some days (3-4) 23% | 29% [ 25% | 20% | 25% | 35% | 22% | 15% | 21% | 20% | 30% | 19% | 30% | 38% [ 20% | 19% | 15% | 23% | 27%| 31%| 25%| 23%| 19%
Q7: D All5 days 15% | 0% | 16% | 13% | 15% | 9% | 16% | 18% | 24% | 20% | 20% [ 9% | 10% [ 31% | 20% | 25% | 15% | 13% [ 15%| 23% 0% 14%| 19%
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By Ethnicity and Race By Asian Race Category By Program Participation
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During a typical week, how much schoolwork were you
given? 2362 7 482 | 269 | 638 55 | 691 | 220 | 38 5 138 | 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 | 188 13 8 1280 | 287
Q8: A None 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 2% | 3% 0% | 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%| 0%
Q8: B Not enough 6% | 0% [ 4% | 5% 3% 4% | 9% | 6% | 3% 0% 6% 7% 0% 8% 0% 0% 7% 3% 4% 0% 0% 3%| 7%
Q8: C Just the right amount 61% | 57% | 62% | 57% | 63% | 60% | 60% | 58% | 45% | 60% | 70% | 59% | 72% | 46% | 60% | 44% | 56% | 55% | 64%| 69%| 88%| 61%| 63%
Q8: D Too much 26% | 29% | 27% | 28% | 25% | 27% | 24% | 28% | 45% | 20% | 23% | 24% | 19% | 46% | 40% | 38% | 22% | 33% | 24%| 15%| 13%| 25%| 20%
Q8: E Way too much 8% | 14% | 6% | 11% | 9% 9% | 7% | 7% | 5% | 20% | 1% 7% 9% 0% 0% | 19% | 11% | 8% 5%| 15% 0% 10%| 10%
How challenging was your distance learning schoolwork? 2362 7 482 | 269 638 55 691 | 220 38 5 138 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 188 13 8 1280 | 287
Q9: A Not at all challenging 10% | 14% | 10% | 10% | 10% 11% | 10% | 10% | 11% 0% 12% | 7% 7% 15% 0% 0% 19% | 12% 14% 0%| 13% 11%| 11%
Q9: B Slightly challenging 32% | 29% | 33% | 27% | 31% 18% | 34% | 31% | 29% | 20% | 37% | 37% | 24% | 46% | 60% | 38% | 26% | 35% 25%| 23%| 25% 29%| 26%
Q9: C Somewhat challenging 34% | 57% | 33% | 30% | 32% | 33% | 36% | 36% | 34% | 20% | 35% | 35% | 36% | 31% | 20% | 19% | 41% | 27% 26%| 31%| 38% 32%| 32%
Q9: D Challenging 18% | 0% | 18% | 22% | 20% | 31% | 16% | 15% | 18% | 40% | 16% | 15% | 20% | 8% 20% | 25% | 15% | 22% 26%| 46%| 25% 20%| 21%
Q9: E Extremely challenging 6% 0% [ 5% | 11% 8% 7% | 4% | 7% 8% | 20% | 0% 6% | 12% | 0% 0% | 19% | 0% 4% 9% 0% 0% 8%| 9%
How often did your teachers give you feedback that helped
you learn? 2362 7 482 | 269 | 638 55 | 691 | 220 | 38 5 138 | 54 94 13 5) 16 27 92 | 188 13 8 1280 | 287
Q10: A Almost never 11% | 29% | 7% | 13% | 9% 5% | 13% | 11% | 5% | 20% | 4% | 4% | 11% | 8% 0% | 13% [ 4% | 11% | 11%| 15% 0% 10%| 15%
Q10: B Once in a while 23% | 43% | 22% | 19% | 26% | 18% | 22% | 21% | 21% | 40% | 21% | 22% | 24% | 15% | 0% | 25% | 22% | 20% | 18% 0%| 25%| 22%| 22%
Q10: C Sometimes 24% | 0% | 30% | 23% | 22% | 25% | 22% | 25% | 26% | 20% | 28% | 26% | 31% | 46% | 20% | 44% | 33% | 30% | 32%| 15%| 13%| 24%| 21%
Q10: D Often 27% | 14% | 26% | 28% | 26% | 35% | 27% | 29% | 34% | 0% | 30% | 37% | 20% | 8% | 60% | 13% | 22% | 24% | 20%| 54%| 25%| 27%| 25%
Q10: E Almost always 16% | 14% | 15% | 17% | 16% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 13% | 20% | 17% | 11% | 14% | 23% | 20% | 6% | 19% | 15% | 19%| 15%| 38% 17%| 16%
How comfortable were you asking your teachers questions
about what you were learning in class? 2362 7 482 | 269 638 55 691 | 220 38 5 138 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 188 13 8 1280 | 287
Q11: A Not atall 9% 0% 6% | 12% | 12% 15% | 9% 7% 8% 20% | 4% 6% 6% 0% 0% 13% 7% 5% 13% 8% 0% 11%| 11%
Q11: B Slightly 20% | 43% | 19% | 23% | 23% | 24% | 16% | 18% | 11% | 40% | 12% | 19% | 27% | 23% 0% 19% | 22% | 25% 22%| 23% 0% 24%| 18%
Q11: C Somewhat 22% | 29% | 26% | 19% | 21% | 29% | 23% | 20% | 13% | 40% | 28% | 33% | 30% | 38% | 60% | 19% | 11% | 20% 26%| 15%| 38% 22%| 24%
Q11: D Comfortable 38% | 29% | 43% | 34% | 35% | 25% | 39% | 42% | 55% 0% | 48% | 31% | 34% | 31% | 20% | 44% | 48% | 48% 35%| 46%| 50% 36%| 34%
Q1l1: E Extremely 10% | 0% 7% | 12% 9% 7% | 13% | 13% | 13% 0% 8% 11% | 3% 8% 20% 6% 11% 2% 5% 8% 13% 8% 12%
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By Ethnicity and Race By Asian Race Category By Program Participation
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How interesting did your teachers make what you were
learning in class? 2362 7 482 | 269 | 638 55 | 691 [ 220 | 38 5 138 | 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 | 188 | 13 8 1280 | 287
Q12: A Not at all 11% | 0% | 10% | 13% [ 10% [ 5% | 12% | 11% | 11% | 40% [ 4% | 9% | 12% | 0% 0% | 25% | 15% | 12% 8% 0% 0%| 10%| 13%
Q12: B Slightly 21% | 57% | 21% | 20% | 20% | 22% | 21% | 24% | 16% | 0% | 21% | 22% | 19% | 23% | 20% | 25% | 22% | 23% | 15%| 46% 0%| 21%| 17%
Q12: C Somewhat 34% | 14% | 32% | 37% | 37% | 31% | 34% | 27% | 24% | 20% | 36% | 33% | 38% | 38% | 60% | 19% | 33% | 23% | 29%| 15%| 50%| 34%| 31%
Q12: D Interesting 28% | 0% | 32% | 24% | 27% | 31% | 28% | 29% | 29% | 40% | 36% | 30% | 29% | 23% [ 0% | 31% | 26% | 39% | 40%| 31%| 38%| 30%| 31%
Q12: E Extremely 6% | 29% [ 5% | 5% 5% | 11% | 5% | 9% | 21% | 0% | 4% | 6% | 2% | 15% | 20% [ 0% 4% | 3% 8% 8%| 13% 6%| 8%
Did your teachers teach in the way that you believe you
learn best? 2362 7 482 | 269 638 55 691 | 220 38 5 138 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 188 13 8 1280 | 287
Q13: A Almost never 10% | 29% | 7% 9% 9% 7% | 13% | 13% | 8% 0% 6% 9% 4% 8% 0% 6% 4% 11% 9% 0% 0% 9%| 15%
Q13: B Once in a while 16% | 14% | 14% | 19% | 15% | 20% | 18% | 12% | 18% | 40% | 10% | 19% | 12% | 15% | 20% | 13% 7% 16% 15%| 38%| 13% 15%| 15%
Q13: C Sometimes 28% | 29% | 28% | 28% | 29% | 27% | 28% | 25% | 21% | 20% | 24% | 22% | 37% | 31% | 40% | 38% | 30% | 28% | 27%| 23%| 50% 27%| 21%
Q13: D Often 28% | 0% | 31% | 23% | 30% | 31% | 26% | 28% | 26% | 20% | 35% | 28% | 32% | 15% | 40% | 38% | 44% | 25% | 23%| 31%| 25% 30%| 27%
Q13: E Almost always 18% | 29% | 21% | 20% | 17% | 15% | 15% | 21% | 26% | 20% | 25% | 22% | 15% | 31% 0% 6% 15% | 20% | 26% 8% 13% 19%| 21%
How helpful were your teachers in supporting your
learning? 2362 7 482 | 269 | 638 55 | 691 [ 220 | 38 5 138 | 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 | 188 [ 13 8 1280 | 287
Q14: A Not at all 2% | 0% | 2% | 4% 2% 4% | 2% | 4% | 0% | 20% | 1% | 0% 1% | 8% 0% 0% 4% | 2% 5% 0% 0% 3%| 4%
Q14: B Slightly 10% | 43% | 7% | 13% | 9% 5% | 11% | 10% | 5% 0% | 7% | 9% [ 9% | 0% 0% 6% 4% | 10% 9%| 15% 0%| 10%| 10%
Q14: C Somewhat 19% | 0% | 18% | 19% [ 21% | 16% | 19% | 16% | 21% | 40% | 17% | 22% | 14% | 8% | 20% | 19% | 15% | 20% | 17%| 15%| 38%| 19%| 24%
Q14: D Helpful 43% | 29% | 50% | 38% | 44% | 51% | 40% | 37% | 34% | 40% | 51% | 44% | 55% | 38% | 60% | 63% | 59% | 49% | 51%| 54%| 50%| 45%| 38%
Q14: E Extremely 26% | 29% | 24% | 27% | 24% | 24% | 28% | 32% | 39% | 0% | 25% | 24% | 21% | 46% | 20% | 13% | 19% | 20% | 19%| 15%| 13%| 25%| 24%
How much have you learned during Distance Learning? 2362 7 482 | 269 | 638 55 | 691 | 220 38 5 138 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 188 13 8 1280 | 287
Q15: A Almost nothing 10% | 43% | 8% | 10% [ 11% [ 11% | 11% | 12% | 5% | 60% | 4% | 15% | 7% | 0% 0% | 13% | 4% | 11% 9% 0%| 13%| 11%| 13%
Q15: B A little bit 17% | 0% | 13% | 18% [ 15% | 16% | 20% | 15% | 24% | 0% | 14% | 11% | 11% | 15% | 20% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 12%| 23% 0%| 16%| 17%
Q15: C Some 28% | 43% | 27% | 21% | 27% | 20% | 31% | 27% | 16% | 20% | 27% | 24% | 30% | 23% | 20% | 25% | 37% | 28% | 28%| 15%| 50%| 25%| 29%
Q15: D Quite a bit 37% | 14% | 42% | 38% | 38% | 38% | 33% | 38% | 42% | 20% | 49% | 39% | 41% | 54% | 60% | 38% | 41% | 35% | 36%| 46%| 38%| 38%| 32%
Q15: E A tremendous amount 8% | 0% [ 10% | 13% | 9% | 15% | 4% | 9% | 13% [ 0% | 7% | 11% | 11% | 8% 0% | 13% | 4% | 13% | 16%| 15% 0%| 11%| 8%
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In your classes, how eager were you to participate? 2362 7 482 | 269 638 55 691 | 220 38 5 138 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 188 13 8 1280 | 287
Q16: A Notatall 19% | 14% | 15% | 22% | 22% | 15% | 19% | 20% | 13% | 20% | 12% | 15% | 15% | 15% | 0% | 25% | 19% | 21% | 15%| 23%| 0%| 20%| 18%
Q16: B Somewhat 61% | 71% | 65% | 59% | 61% | 71% | 58% | 57% | 58% | 40% | 65% | 69% | 71% | 69% | 80% | 63% | 70% | 57% | 61%| 46%| 88%| 60%| 55%
Q16: C Extremely 20% | 14% | 20% | 19% | 17% | 15% | 23% | 22% | 29% | 40% | 23% | 17% | 14% | 15% | 20% | 13% | 11% | 23% | 24%| 31%| 13%| 20%| 26%
How connected do you feel to your teacher?
(Grades 4-6) 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 | 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 1 7 9 36 | 100 5 3 542 | 126
Q17 (4-6): A Not at all 8% | 33% | 6% | 13% | 9% 4% | 9% | 3% | 0% 0% 5% 0% | 10% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% | 11% [ 10% 0% 0% 9%| 16%
Q17 (4-6): B Somewhat 56% | 33% [ 59% | 48% | 54% | 71% | 56% | 57% | 56% | 100% | 54% | 68% | 58% | 83% | 0% | 71% | 67% | 58% | 58%| 60%| 100%| 58%| 45%
Q17 (4-6): C Extremely 36% | 33% [ 35% | 39% | 37% | 25% | 36% | 40% | 44% | 0% | 41% | 32% | 33% | 17% [ 100% | 29% | 33% | 31% | 32%| 40% 0%| 34%| 39%
How many of your teachers did you feel connected to at
your school? (Grades 7-12) 1387 4 284 | 179 359 31 412 | 118 22 4 75 35 54 7 4 9 18 56 88 8 5 738 161
Q17 (7-12): A None 7% 0% 6% 9% 10% 6% 4% 7% 5% 25% | 0% 6% 4% 0% 0% 11% | 28% | 9% 11% 0% 0% 9% 7%
Q17 (7-12): B Afew 41% | 75% | 39% | 46% | 45% | 42% | 36% | 47% | 41% | 25% | 33% | 43% | 50% | 29% | 50% | 44% | 22% | 39% | 42%| 25%| 40% 45%| 33%
Q17 (7-12): C About half 20% | 0% | 20% | 20% | 20% 16% | 20% | 16% | 14% | 50% | 19% | 17% | 22% | 29% 0% 22% | 22% | 23% 19%| 38%| 20% 19%| 25%
Q17 (7-12): D Most 24% | 25% | 26% | 17% | 18% | 32% | 30% | 23% | 36% 0% 39% | 29% | 20% | 43% | 25% | 22% | 11% | 14% 13%| 13%| 20% 19%| 23%
Q17 (7-12): E All 9% 0% 8% 8% 8% 3% | 11% | 8% 5% 0% 9% 6% 4% 0% 25% 0% 17% | 14% 15%| 25%| 20% 8%| 12%
During a regular week, how often did you connect with
peers or school staff outside of class time? 2362 7 482 | 269 | 638 55 | 691 | 220 38 5 138 54 94 13 5 16 27 92 188 13 8 1280 | 287
Q18: A Almost never 32% | 43% | 29% | 35% | 36% | 25% | 29% | 30% | 26% | 20% | 26% | 22% | 35% | 31% | 40% | 31% | 44% | 28% | 31%| 31%| 13%| 34%| 43%
Q18: B A few days (1-2) 30% | 29% | 33% | 27% | 31% | 44% | 30% | 24% | 24% | 20% | 30% | 43% | 34% | 46% | 40% | 44% | 26% | 33% | 36%| 15%| 75%| 30%| 27%
Q18: C Some days (3-4) 20% | 0% | 19% | 16% | 20% | 20% | 22% | 24% | 29% | 20% | 24% | 9% | 13% | 8% 0% | 25% | 19% | 23% | 16%| 38%| 13% 19%| 11%
Q18: D All 5 days 18% | 29% | 19% | 22% | 13% | 11% | 20% | 21% | 21% | 40% | 20% | 26% | 18% [ 15% | 20% | 0% | 11% | 16% [ 16%| 15% 0% 17%| 18%
Overall, how much do you feel like you belong in this class?
(Grades 4-6) 975 3 198 90 279 24 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 1 7 9 36 100 5 3 542 126
Q19 (4-6): A Not at all 6% | 33% | 5% 6% 5% 1% 9% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 10% | 0% 0% 0% 11% | 8% 7% 0% 0% 6% 9%
Q19 (4-6): B Somewhat 35% | 33% | 34% | 41% | 34% | 42% | 35% | 34% | 25% | 100% | 33% | 37% | 33% | 50% 0% 43% | 22% | 36% 39%| 20%| 67% 36%| 38%
Q19 (4-6): C Extremely 59% | 33% | 62% | 53% | 61% | 54% | 56% | 65% | 75% 0% 65% | 63% | 58% | 50% | 100% | 57% | 67% | 56% 54%| 80%| 33% 58%| 53%
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Overall, how much did you feel like you belonged in this
school? (Grades 7-12) 1387 4 284 | 179 359 31 412 | 118 22 4 75 35 54 7 4 9 18 56 88 8 5 738 161
Q19 (7-12): A Not at all 11% | 25% | 10% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 10% | 14% | 9% | 25% | 4% | 17% | 11% | 0% 0% | 22% | 11% | 9% 7%| 13% 0% 13%| 11%
Q19 (7-12): B Somewhat 52% | 75% | 54% | 52% | 53% | 68% | 47% | 53% | 50% | 75% | 53% | 40% | 59% | 86% | 50% | 56% | 56% | 52% | 50%| 25%| 20% 54%| 47%
Q19 (7-12): C Extremely 38% | 0% | 37% | 38% | 35% | 23% | 43% | 33% | 41% | 0% | 43% | 43% | 30% | 14% | 50% | 22% | 33% | 39% | 43%| 63%| 80% 34%| 42%

Source: SCUSD Student Distance Learning Survey (Gr 4-6), SCUSD Student Distance Learning Survey (Gr 7-12), SCUSD Student Distance Learning Survey (Gr 4-6)-Spanish, SCUSD Student Distance Learning Survey (Gr 7-12)-Spanish

Note: Total enrollment as of May 15, 2020. Non-English responses have been translated to English.

185 students in Non-Public schools and 16 students in Home/Hospital settings are included in the enrollment count.
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2019-20 Student Distance Learning Survey Results - Grades 4-6

Board Area (Al
By Ethnicity and Race By Asian Race Category By Program Participation
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Enrollment (N) 9894 55 | 1756 | 1330 4025 | 225 | 1647 | 852 55 33 458 122 | 564 22 6 51 132 | 313 | 1810 62 76 7364 | 1736
Response Rate 10% 5% 11% 7% 7% 11% | 17% | 12% 29% 3% 14% 16% 7% 27% | N<11 | 14% 7% 12% 6% 8% 4% 7% 7%
How much of your day did you spend learning or
completing schoolwork? 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 | 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 |N<11| 7 9 36 | 100 5 3 542 | 126
Q1: A No part of the day (0 hours) 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% 3% | 0% | N<11| 0% 0% | 3% 3% 0% 0% 1%| 2%
Q1: B A little bit of the day (less than 1 hour) 10% | 0% | 9% | 11% [ 14% [ 13% | 9% | 8% | 0% 0% 2% | 11% | 15% | 0% | N<11| 0% | 11% | 22% | 18%| 20%| 33% 13%| 12%
Q1: C Some of the day (1-2 hours) 48% | 67% | 55% | 39% | 43% | 58% | 49% | 47% | 63% | 100% | 60% | 79% | 43% | 50% | N<11| 100% | 44% | 36% | 42%| 20%| 67%| 49%| 37%
Q1: D Most of the day (3-5 hours) 34% | 33% | 30% | 36% | 37% | 25% | 35% | 36% | 31% | 0% | 33% | 11% | 38% | 50% [ N<11| 0% | 33% | 31% | 31%| 60% 0%| 28%| 44%
Q1: E Almost the entire day (6+ hours) 6% | 0% [ 5% | 12% | 6% 4% | 5% | 9% | 6% 0% 5% | 0% 3% | 0% | N<11| 0% | 11% | 8% 6% 0% 0% 8%| 6%
How often did you need an adult at home to help you with
school assignments? 975 3 198 90 279 24 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 N<11 7 9 36 100 5 3 542 126
Q2: A Almost never 39% | 33% | 42% | 33% | 37% | 17% | 40% | 46% | 56% | 100% | 54% | 37% | 28% | 33% | N<11| 29% | 33% | 39% 28%| 20%| 33% 38%| 21%
Q2: B Afew days (1-2) 33% | 0% | 38% | 33% | 32% | 46% | 31% | 29% | 25% 0% 32% | 47% | 43% | 17% | N<11| 57% | 56% | 42% | 43%| 40%| 33% 35%| 27%
Q2: C Some days (3-4) 18% | 33% | 15% | 19% | 19% | 29% | 16% | 21% | 13% 0% 10% | 16% | 25% | 17% | N<11| 14% | 11% | 17% 21%| 20%| 33% 18%| 22%
Q2: D All 5 days 10% | 33% | 5% | 14% | 12% 8% | 13% | 4% 6% 0% 5% 0% 5% 33% [ N<11| 0% 0% 3% 8%| 20% 0% 9%| 29%
How challenging was it for you to use Distance Learning
Tools? (Google Classroom and Zoom) 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 | 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 N<11 7 9 36 100 5 3 542 126
Q3: A Not at all challenging 34% | 67% | 38% | 29% | 35% | 13% | 31% | 34% | 50% | 0% | 38% | 32% | 38% | 33% | N<11| 43% [ 22% | 39% | 36% 0%| 33%| 33%| 33%
Q3: B Slightly challenging 39% | 0% | 35% | 40% | 35% | 54% | 43% | 41% | 25% | 0% | 43% | 37% | 28% | 33% [ N<11 | 43% | 33% | 36% | 25%| 80% 0%| 35%| 37%
Q3: C Somewhat challenging 16% | 33% | 16% | 14% | 15% | 17% | 17% | 19% | 6% | 100% | 13% | 21% | 23% | 33% | N<11| 0% | 33% | 8% 18%| 20%| 67% 18%| 10%
Q3: D Challenging 7% | 0% [ 7% | 10% | 9% 17% | 5% | 3% | 13% | 0% 6% 5% 5% | 0% |[N<11| 0% 0% | 11% [ 15% 0% 0% 8%| 12%
Q3: E Extremely challenging 4% | 0% [ 5% | 7% 5% 0% | 4% | 3% | 6% 0% | 0% 5% 8% | 0% | N<11| 14% | 11% | 6% 6% 0% 0% 6%| 9%
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What were your favorite ways of connecting with your
teachers? Please rank from 1 (least) to 5 (highest) 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 N<11 7 9 36 100 5 3 542 126
A Video call
Q4:1- Least 13% | 67% | 13% | 19% [ 13% | 21% | 11% | 15% | 13% | 100% | 14% | 0% | 18% [ 0% | N<11| 43% | 22% | 3% 19%| 20% 0%| 17%| 12%
Q4:2 8% | 0% | 6% | 3% | 11% [ 8% | 9% | 9% | 0% 0% | 3% | 5% | 8% | 17% | N<11| 0% | 11% | 11% | 14% 0% 0% 8%| 10%
Q4:3 15% | 0% | 14% | 12% [ 15% [ 13% | 14% | 20% | 6% 0% | 11% | 16% | 28% | 17% | N<11| 0% 0% | 14% [ 14% 0%| 33%| 16%| 12%
Q4: 4 19% | 33% | 21% | 18% [ 17% | 8% | 23% | 13% | 25% | 0% | 19% | 16% | 13% | 33% | N<11| 29% | 22% | 28% | 13%| 40%| 33%| 17%| 13%
Q4: 5 - Highest 45% | 0% | 46% | 48% | 45% | 50% | 43% | 44% | 56% | 0% | 52% | 63% | 35% | 33% | N<11| 29% | 44% | 44% | 40%| 40%| 33%| 42%| 53%
B Email
Q4:1- Least 27% | 33% | 27% | 33% | 29% | 33% | 23% | 26% | 6% 0% | 25% | 37% | 38% | 17% | N<11| 29% | 11% | 25% | 37% 0%| 33%| 31%| 30%
Q4:2 17% | 0% | 18% | 21% [ 18% | 8% | 15% | 20% | 31% | 0% [ 10% | 11% | 23% | 0% | N<11| 14% | 22% | 31% | 22%| 20%| 33%| 19%| 13%
Q4:3 22% | 0% | 19% | 13% | 23% | 17% | 25% | 25% | 0% 0% | 22% | 26% | 15% | 33% | N<11| 29% | 22% | 19% | 18%| 20%| 33%| 20%| 21%
Q4: 4 20% | 33% | 26% | 18% | 17% | 29% | 21% | 17% | 50% | 100% | 32% | 5% | 18% | 33% [ N<11| 29% | 33% | 19% | 14%| 40% 0%| 19%| 17%
Q4: 5 - Highest 13% | 33% | 10% | 14% [ 13% | 13% | 16% | 12% | 13% | 0% | 11% | 21% | 8% | 17% | N<11| 0% | 11% | 6% 9%| 20% 0%| 11%| 17%
C Phone call
Q4:1- Least 46% | 67% | 45% | 49% | 46% | 38% | 42% | 56% | 31% | 0% | 48% | 32% | 55% | 67% | N<11| 43% | 11% | 50% | 37%| 20%| 33%| 46%| 40%
Q4:2 18% | 0% | 18% | 13% [ 19% | 21% | 20% | 16% | 25% | 100% | 17% | 16% | 15% | 0% | N<11| 14% | 44% | 14% | 17%| 60%| 33%| 17%| 17%
Q4:3 18% | 33% | 22% | 14% | 14% | 17% | 20% | 19% | 19% | 0% | 22% | 32% | 18% | 33% | N<11| 29% | 22% | 19% | 15%| 20%| 33%| 18%| 15%
Q4: 4 11% | 0% | 10% | 11% [ 13% | 17% | 11% | 7% | 25% | 0% | 10% | 5% | 5% | 0% | N<11| 14% | 22% | 8% [ 20% 0% 0%| 11%| 14%
Q4: 5 - Highest 7% | 0% | 6% | 12% | 8% 8% | 7% | 3% | 0% 0% | 3% | 16% | 8% | 0% | N<11| 0% 0% | 8% 11% 0% 0% 8%| 13%
D Text
Q4:1- Least 41% | 33% | 35% | 43% | 38% | 17% | 46% | 46% | 25% | 0% | 38% | 21% [ 35% | 50% | N<11| 43% | 0% | 50% | 29%| 40%| 33%| 36%| 37%
Q4:2 18% | 67% | 18% | 17% | 17% | 8% | 20% | 14% | 19% | 0% | 17% | 26% | 13% | 0% | N<11| 0% | 44% | 17% | 17%| 20%| 33%| 15%| 15%
Q4:3 17% | 0% | 23% | 12% | 14% | 29% | 15% | 17% | 13% | 100% | 30% | 26% | 23% | 33% | N<11| 57% | 11% | 6% 16% 0% 0%| 17%| 14%
Q4: 4 13% | 0% | 14% | 8% | 18% | 13% | 9% | 16% | 25% | 0% | 6% | 11% | 18% | 17% | N<11| 0% | 22% | 19% [ 19%| 20% 0%| 14%| 17%
Q4: 5 - Highest 12% | 0% | 11% | 20% | 13% [ 33% | 10% | 8% | 19% | 0% | 8% | 16% | 13% [ 0% | N<11| 0% | 22% [ 8% 19%| 20%| 33%| 17%| 17%
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Q4: 1 - Least 60% | 0% | 56% | 60% | 65% | 54% | 59% | 63% | 56% | 100% | 51% | 53% | 58% | 67% | N<11| 86% | 33% | 58% | 59%| 80%| 100% 61%| 63%
Q4: 2 7% | 33% | 7% | 3% 6% 4% | 9% | 9% 6% 0% 5% 0% 8% 0% | N<11| 0% | 11% | 17% | 11% 0% 0% 7% 6%
Q4: 3 11% | 33% | 16% | 10% | 9% 4% | 11% | 13% | 19% | 0% | 21% | 11% | 15% | 0% | N<11| 14% | 33% | 8% 10% 0% 0% 9%| 12%
Q4:4 7% | 0% | 8% | 7% 6% 8% | 9% | 6% | 13% | 0% 6% | 16% [ 5% | 33% | N<11| 0% 0% 8% 6% 20% 0% 6% 8%
Q4: 5 - Highest 14% | 33% | 14% | 20% | 13% | 29% | 13% | 10% | 6% 0% 17% | 21% | 15% | 0% | N<11| 0% 22% | 8% 14% 0% 0% 16%| 11%
In a regular week, how often did you join a Zoom or virtual
meeting for your classes? 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 | 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 N<11 7 9 36 100 5 3 542 126
Q5: A Almost never 13% | 67% | 13% | 22% | 12% | 21% | 8% | 16% | 13% | 0% | 13% | 5% | 10% | 33% | N<11| 29% | 44% | 8% 19% 0% 0% 16%| 17%
Q5: B A few days (1-2) 33% | 33% | 27% | 24% | 35% | 33% | 40% | 27% | 19% | 100% | 21% | 16% | 33% | 0% [ N<11| 43% | 11% | 44% | 34%| 60% 0% 31%| 29%
Q5: C Some days (3-4) 26% | 0% | 31% | 22% | 26% | 25% | 24% | 27% | 13% | 0% | 29% | 37% | 40% | 33% [ N<11| 29% | 11% | 39% | 24%| 40%| 100% 27%| 25%
Q5: D All 5 days 28% | 0% | 29% | 31% | 26% | 21% | 29% | 29% | 56% | 0% | 38% | 42% | 18% | 33% | N<11| 0% | 33% | 8% 23% 0% 0% 26%| 28%
How much did you like connecting with your teachers and
your peers on Zoom or other video calls? 975 3 198 90 279 24 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 N<11 7 9 36 100 5 3 542 126
Q6: A Not at all 8% | 67% | 3% | 14% 8% 4% 9% | 10% | 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 17% | N<11 | 29% 0% 3% 5% 0% 0% 9%| 11%
Q6: B Slightly 10% | 0% | 11% | 8% 11% | 17% | 11% | 6% 19% | 100% | 8% 11% | 10% | 0% | N<11| 0% 0% 17% 13% 0% 0% 11%| 10%
Q6: C Somewhat 31% | 33% | 36% | 28% | 32% | 21% | 28% | 29% | 19% 0% 35% | 26% | 55% | 50% | N<11| 43% | 44% | 22% 28%| 60%| 33% 30%| 28%
Q6:D Alot 33% | 0% | 29% | 30% | 30% | 29% | 38% | 34% | 25% 0% 33% | 42% | 20% | 33% | N<11| 14% | 33% | 31% 25%| 20%| 33% 29%| 28%
Q6: E It's my favorite 19% | 0% | 21% | 20% | 20% | 29% | 14% | 21% | 38% 0% 22% | 21% | 13% | 0% | N<11| 14% | 22% | 28% 29%| 20%| 33% 22%| 24%
In a regular week, how often did you watch recorded
lessons or live lessons via Zoom by your teachers? 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 | 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 N<11 7 9 36 100 5 3 542 126
Q7: A Almost never 31% | 33% | 27% | 33% | 28% | 17% | 37% | 33% | 13% | 100% | 35% | 16% | 28% | 33% | N<11| 29% | 22% | 25% | 21% 0% 0% 28%| 32%
Q7: B Afew days (1-2) 24% | 33% | 24% | 24% | 24% | 21% | 24% | 25% | 25% | 0% | 10% | 47% | 25% | 0% | N<11| 29% | 44% | 36% | 27%| 20%| 33% 28%| 25%
Q7: C Some days (3-4) 23% | 33% [ 29% | 19% | 28% | 42% | 17% | 17% | 31% | 0% | 30% | 21% | 33% | 0% [ N<11| 29% | 11% | 33% | 36%| 40%| 67% 27%| 19%
Q7: D All 5 days 21% | 0% | 20% | 23% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 25% | 31% | 0% | 25% | 16% | 15% | 67% | N<11| 14% | 22% | 6% 16%| 40% 0% 18%| 24%
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During a typical week, how much schoolwork were you
given? 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 | 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 |N<11| 7 9 36 | 100 5 3 542 | 126
Q8: A None 0% | 0% [ 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | N<11| 0% 0% | 3% 2% 0% 0% 0%| 0%
Q8: B Not enough 7% | 0% | 7% | 7% 3% 0% | 12% | 9% | 6% 0% | 10% | 11% | 0% | 17% | N<11| 0% | 22% | 6% 4% 0% 0% 4%| 9%
Q8: C Just the right amount 72% | 33% | 74% | 70% | 75% | 83% | 68% | 70% | 69% | 100% | 71% | 84% | 88% | 50% | N<11| 71% | 67% | 67% | 74%| 100%| 100%| 75%| 66%
Q8: D Too much 17% | 33% | 17% | 18% | 17% | 8% | 17% | 16% | 25% | 0% | 19% | 5% | 10% | 33% | N<11| 29% | 11% | 22% | 17% 0% 0% 16%| 19%
Q8: E Way too much 4% | 33% | 1% | 6% 5% 8% | 2% | 5% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 3% | 0% | N<11| 0% 0% | 3% 3% 0% 0% 4%| 6%
How challenging was your distance learning schoolwork? 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 N<11 7 9 36 100 5 3 542 126
Q9: A Not at all challenging 11% | 33% | 17% | 16% | 11% 4% 8% 7% 19% 0% 17% | 11% | 15% | 33% | N<11| 0% 22% | 19% 15% 0% 0% 14%( 11%
Q9: B Slightly challenging 38% | 33% [ 39% | 30% | 35% | 33% | 42% | 38% | 31% 0% | 43% | 53% | 28% | 33% | N<11| 57% | 33% | 39% 30%| 40%| 33% 35%| 29%
Q9: C Somewhat challenging 32% | 33% | 29% | 23% | 30% | 42% | 34% | 42% | 31% 0% 30% | 32% | 35% | 33% [ N<11| 29% | 33% | 17% 24%| 20%| 33% 29%| 34%
Q9: D Challenging 13% | 0% | 11% | 20% | 16% | 21% | 11% | 8% 6% | 100% | 10% | 0% 13% | 0% | N<11| 14% | 11% | 19% 25%| 40%| 33% 15%( 17%
Q9: E Extremely challenging 6% 0% [ 5% | 11% 7% 0% | 5% | 5% | 13% | 0% 0% 5% | 10% | 0% | N<11| 0% 0% 6% 6% 0% 0% 8%| 9%
How often did your teachers give you feedback that helped
you learn? 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 | 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 |N<11| 7 9 36 | 100 5 3 542 | 126
Q10: A Almost never 9% | 33% [ 7% | 10% | 8% 4% | 11% | 7% | 6% 0% 3% | 0% 8% | 0% |[N<11| 0% 0% | 22% | 12% 0% 0% 8%| 14%
Q10: B Once in a while 19% | 33% | 16% | 19% | 23% | 17% | 19% | 18% | 6% | 100% | 16% | 11% | 18% | 0% | N<11| 29% | 33% | 17% | 13% 0% 0%| 20%| 16%
Q10: C Sometimes 20% | 0% | 24% | 14% | 18% | 25% | 22% | 17% | 31% | 0% | 22% | 16% | 28% | 33% | N<11| 29% | 11% | 25% | 30% 0% 0% 19%| 19%
Q10: D Often 31% | 0% | 33% | 31% | 28% | 38% | 28% | 39% | 38% | 0% | 40% | 63% | 25% | 17% | N<11 | 29% | 33% | 17% | 24%| 80% 0%| 30%| 29%
Q10: E Almost always 21% | 33% | 20% | 26% | 24% | 17% | 20% | 20% | 19% | 0% | 19% | 11% | 23% | 50% [ N<11| 14% | 22% | 19% | 21%| 20%| 100%| 23%| 22%
How comfortable were you asking your teachers questions
about what you were learning in class? 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 N<11 7 9 36 100 5 3 542 126
Q11: A Not atall 8% 0% 4% | 12% 8% 21% | 8% 5% 0% 0% 5% 0% 3% 0% | N<11| 0% 0% 8% 11% 0% 0% 8% 9%
Q11: B Slightly 19% | 0% | 19% | 23% | 24% | 21% | 14% | 18% | 19% | 100% | 10% | 11% | 33% | 17% | N<11| 14% | 22% | 25% 22%| 40% 0% 24%| 17%
Q11: C Somewhat 21% | 33% | 25% | 13% | 18% | 33% | 21% | 22% | 19% 0% 25% | 21% | 25% | 67% | N<11| 29% | 11% | 22% 24% 0%| 33% 21%| 24%
Q11: D Comfortable 40% | 67% | 44% | 37% | 37% | 21% | 43% | 40% | 56% 0% 51% | 47% | 35% | 0% | N<11]| 57% | 56% | 42% 34%| 40%| 33% 36%| 33%
Q11: E Extremely 12% | 0% 8% | 14% | 13% 4% | 14% | 16% | 6% 0% 10% | 21% | 5% 17% | N<11| 0% 11% | 3% 9%| 20%| 33% 10%| 17%
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How interesting did your teachers make what you were
learning in class? 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 | 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 |N<11| 7 9 36 | 100 5 3 542 | 126
Q12: A Not atall 6% | 0% [ 4% | 4% 6% 0% | 11% | 3% | 0% 0% 2% 5% 5% | 0% | N<11| 0% 0% | 8% 4% 0% 0% 5%| 9%
Q12: B Slightly 15% | 33% | 12% | 21% | 16% | 17% | 16% | 16% | 0% 0% | 13% | 5% | 20% | 17% | N<11| 0% 0% | 14% | 11%| 20% 0% 15%| 15%
Q12: C Somewhat 31% | 33% | 26% | 39% | 33% | 21% | 32% | 28% | 19% | 0% | 27% | 26% | 28% | 33% | N<11| 43% | 44% | 17% | 23% 0%| 67%| 30%| 25%
Q12: D Interesting 37% | 0% | 49% | 27% | 35% | 42% | 33% | 41% | 50% | 100% | 51% | 53% | 43% | 17% | N<11| 57% | 44% | 56% | 50%| 60% 0%| 41%| 38%
Q12: E Extremely 10% | 33% | 10% | 9% | 10% | 21% | 8% | 12% | 31% | 0% 8% | 11% | 5% | 33% | N<11| 0% | 11% | 6% 12%| 20%| 33% 9%| 13%
Did your teachers teach in the way that you believe you
learn best? 975 3 198 90 279 24 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 N<11 7 9 36 100 5 3 542 126
Q13: A Almost never 6% | 33% | 3% 3% 6% 13% | 9% 5% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 17% | N<11| 0% 0% 8% 6% 0% 0% 5% 12%
Q13: B Once in a while 9% 0% 7% | 13% | 10% 0% | 12% | 5% 6% 0% 6% 11% | 10% | 17% | N<11| 0% 0% 6% 7%| 20% 0% 9%| 10%
Q13: C Sometimes 23% | 33% | 20% | 22% | 21% | 29% | 25% | 25% | 13% | 100% | 14% | 21% | 30% | 0% | N<11]| 29% | 22% | 22% 25%| 20%| 33% 23%| 17%
Q13: D Often 33% | 0% | 38% | 26% | 37% | 38% | 30% | 28% | 44% 0% 37% | 32% | 38% | 17% | N<11| 57% | 56% | 36% 31%| 40%| 33% 34%| 31%
Q13: E Almost always 28% | 33% | 32% | 36% | 26% | 21% | 23% | 36% | 38% 0% | 40% | 37% | 23% | 50% | N<11| 14% | 22% | 28% 31%| 20%| 33% 29%| 30%
How helpful were your teachers in supporting your
learning? 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 | 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 |N<11| 7 9 36 | 100 5 3 542 | 126
Q14: A Not at all 2% | 0% | 2% | 2% 2% 0% | 2% | 3% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 17% | N<11| 0% 0% 6% 5% 0% 0% 3%| 5%
Q14: B Slightly 6% | 0% [ 5% | 6% 7% 4% | 7% | 8% | 6% 0% 3% | 0% 8% | 0% |[N<11| 0% 0% | 8% 7% 0% 0% 6%| 7%
Q14: C Somewhat 12% | 0% | 11% | 17% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 9% | 0% | 100% | 13% | 11% | 13% [ 0% | N<11| 0% 0% | 17% [ 10% 0% 0% 12%| 17%
Q14: D Helpful 41% | 67% | 48% | 36% | 43% | 58% | 37% | 33% | 44% | 0% | 51% | 42% | 53% | 17% | N<11| 71% | 56% | 47% | 54%| 80%| 100%| 44%| 34%
Q14: E Extremely 38% | 33% | 34% | 40% | 36% | 25% | 41% | 47% | 50% | 0% | 33% | 47% | 28% | 67% | N<11 | 29% | 44% | 22% | 24%| 20% 0%| 35%| 37%
How much have you learned during Distance Learning? 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 | 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 N<11 7 9 36 100 5 3 542 126
Q15: A Almost nothing 5% | 33% | 3% | 4% 5% 4% | 8% | 3% | 0% 0% 2% | 0% 3% | 0% | N<11| 0% 0% | 8% 5% 0% 0% 4%| 10%
Q15: B A little bit 11% | 0% | 8% | 10% [ 10% | 13% | 15% [ 10% | 13% | 0% | 10% | 5% 5% | 17% | N<11| 0% | 11% | 8% 8% 0% 0% 10%| 16%
Q15: C Some 26% | 67% | 23% | 24% | 25% | 13% | 30% | 27% | 6% | 100% | 24% | 11% | 35% | 0% | N<11| 14% | 22% | 25% | 26% 0%| 33%| 24%| 29%
Q15: D Quite a bit 44% | 0% | 52% | 36% | 46% | 50% | 41% | 45% | 63% | 0% | 56% | 63% | 43% | 67% | N<11| 71% | 56% | 36% | 39%| 80%| 67%| 45%| 36%
Q15: E A tremendous amount 13% | 0% | 15% | 26% | 14% | 21% | 6% | 15% | 19% | 0% [ 10% | 21% | 15% | 17% | N<11| 14% | 11% | 22% | 22%| 20% 0% 17%| 10%
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In your classes, how eager were you to participate? 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 | 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 N<11 7 9 36 100 5 3 542 126
Q16: A Not at all 10% | 0% | 7% | 11% [ 10% | 13% | 11% | 6% | 6% 0% 3% | 0% 8% | 17% | N<11| 14% | 0% | 17% | 14%| 20% 0% 10%| 11%
Q16: B Somewhat 62% | 67% | 66% | 53% | 63% | 67% | 62% | 60% | 50% | 100% | 62% | 79% | 70% | 50% | N<11| 71% | 89% | 61% | 59%| 40%| 100%| 61%| 57%
Q16: C Extremely 28% | 33% | 27% | 36% | 27% | 21% | 27% | 34% | 44% | 0% | 35% | 21% | 23% | 33% [ N<11| 14% | 11% | 22% | 27%| 40% 0%| 29%| 32%
How connected do you feel to your teacher?
(Grades 4-6) 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 | 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 |N<11| 7 9 36 | 100 5 3 542 | 126
Q17 (4-6): A Not at all 8% | 33% | 6% | 13% | 9% 4% | 9% | 3% | 0% 0% 5% | 0% | 10% | 0% | N<11| 0% 0% | 11% | 10% 0% 0% 9%| 16%
Q17 (4-6): B Somewhat 56% | 33% | 59% | 48% | 54% | 71% | 56% | 57% | 56% | 100% | 54% | 68% | 58% | 83% [ N<11| 71% | 67% | 58% | 58%| 60%| 100%| 58%| 45%
Q17 (4-6): C Extremely 36% | 33% | 35% | 39% | 37% | 25% | 36% | 40% | 44% | 0% | 41% | 32% | 33% | 17% [ N<11| 29% | 33% | 31% | 32%| 40% 0%| 34%| 39%
During a regular week, how often did you connect with
peers or school staff outside of class time? 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 | 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 N<11 7 9 36 100 5 3 542 126
Q18: A Almost never 31% | 33% | 24% | 38% | 33% | 25% | 30% | 34% | 38% | 0% | 21% | 21% | 25% | 17% | N<11| 14% | 33% | 28% | 28% 0% 0%| 32%| 45%
Q18: B A few days (1-2) 33% | 33% | 36% | 27% | 35% | 46% | 33% | 21% | 19% | 0% | 33% | 42% | 45% | 50% | N<11| 29% | 22% | 39% | 43%| 40%| 67%| 34%| 26%
Q18: C Some days (3-4) 21% | 0% | 23% | 13% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 23% | 31% | 100% | 29% | 11% | 13% | 17% | N<11| 57% | 22% | 22% 12%| 40%| 33% 19%| 12%
Q18: D All 5 days 16% | 33% | 16% | 22% | 12% 8% | 15% | 23% | 13% 0% 17% | 26% | 18% | 17% | N<11| 0% 22% | 11% 17%| 20% 0% 16%| 17%
Overall, how much do you feel like you belong in this class?
(Grades 4-6) 975 3 198 | 90 279 24 | 279 | 102 16 1 63 19 40 6 |N<11| 7 9 36 | 100 5 3 542 | 126
Q19 (4-6): A Not at all 6% | 33% [ 5% | 6% 5% 4% [ 9% | 1% | 0% 0% 2% | 0% | 10% | 0% | N<11| 0% | 11% | 8% 7% 0% 0% 6%| 9%
Q19 (4-6): B Somewhat 35% | 33% | 34% | 41% | 34% | 42% | 35% | 34% | 25% | 100% | 33% | 37% | 33% | 50% | N<11| 43% | 22% | 36% | 39%| 20%| 67%| 36%| 38%
Q19 (4-6): C Extremely 59% | 33% | 62% | 53% | 61% | 54% | 56% | 65% | 75% | 0% | 65% | 63% | 58% | 50% | N<11| 57% | 67% | 56% | 54%| 80%| 33%| 58%| 53%

Source: SCUSD Student Distance Learning Survey (Gr 4-6), SCUSD Student Distance Learning Survey (Gr 4-6)-Spanish

Note: Total enrollment as of May 15, 2020. Non-English responses have been translated to English.

185 students in Non-Public schools and 16 students in Home/Hospital settings are included in the enroliment count.
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Source: SCUSD Student Distance Learning Survey (Gr 7-12), SCUSD Student Distance Learning Survey (Gr 7-12)-Spanish
Note: Total enroliment as of May 15, 2020. Non-English responses have been translated to English.

185 students in Non-Public schools and 16 students in Home/Hospital settings are included in the enrollment count.
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